City of Detroit

CITY COUNCIL Council President Brenda Jones

July 10, 2020

Dear Detroit Residents:

This notice is to inform you of the upcoming Detroit City Council Evening Community Meeting for the month of July. The upcoming District 2 meeting is scheduled to be held virtually.

The Detroit City Council will be meeting virtually using videoconferencing on **Tuesday**, **July 21**, **2020** at **7:00 p.m.** for the District 2 Evening Community Meeting. This action is being taken in accordance with Governor Whitmer's Executive Order 2020-48, which allows electronic meetings for legislative bodies.

- 1. To attend by phone only, call one of these numbers: +1-929-436-2866, +1-312-626-6799, +1-669900-6833, +1-253-215-8782, +1-301-715 8592, or +1-346-248-7799 Enter Meeting ID: 330332554###
- 2. To attend online: https://cityofdetroit.zoom.us/j/330332554

All City Council Evening Community Meetings are recorded for television and aired at a later date. These meetings may be viewed on Comcast: Channel 10 and from AT&T U-verse from Channel 99, click Detroit, then Channel 10.

Also, interpreters for hearing-impaired residents are available *if requested at least 48 business hours in advance*. To make a request, contact the Department of Civil Rights, Inclusion & Opportunity (CRIO) at (313) 224-9516.

Citizens and community organizations have the opportunity to make known by phone, prior to the meeting, their specific concerns, the addresses of problem locations, or other community-related issues for inclusion on the meeting agenda. Individuals or groups can also request to have discussions or hearings at the Evening Community Meeting on issues related to their neighborhoods. Requests for discussions or hearings should be made via phone by Friday, July 17th to the Legislative Policy Division (LPD) staff at (313)224-4946.

The Detroit City Council looks forward to this meeting and hopes that you and other members of your community will be able to join us virtually.

Sincerely yours,

Brenda Jones

Brenda Jones, City Council President, At-Large

Roy McCalister Jr., City Council Member, District 2

Coleman A. Young Municipal Center • 2 Woodward Avenue • Suite 1340 • Detroit, Michigan 48226 (313) 224-1245 Fax (313) 224-4095

2 . mail - 108